DISBARMENT (1)
ATTORNEY
AAROE, LYN P

DISBARMENT BY CONSENT (2)
ATTORNEY

HAYHURST, STEVEN BLAINE
SINGH, CHANDER P

SUSPENSION TERM (9)
ATTORNEY
BRENT, ADAM LUKE - 12 mo.

CALPIN, BRIAN LE BON - 12 mo.
CAMPOS, CHRISTOPHER - 36 mo.

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY ETHICS

QUARTERLY DISCIPLINE REPORT
(4/1/2020 to 6/30/2020)

DENNERLEIN, ROBERT MICHAEL llI- 6 mo.

GAROFALO, MICHAEL S - 3 mo.
GONZALEZ, NELSON - 3 mo.
MALLOY, ED C - 60 mo.
MUNIER, WILLIAM J - 12 mo.
ZIEGLER, JOEL S - 3 mo.

CENSURE (8)
ATTORNEY

BEGLEY, KEVIN

DANON, TALIA GAYLE

DAVIS, NATHANIEL MARTIN
FRISHBERG, AARON DAVID
HUNEKE, WILLIAM L

IBRAHIM, IHAB AWAD
RUIZ-URIBE, EUGENIA

TEN BROECK, DAVID ANDREW

PUBLIC REPRIMAND (13)
ATTORNEY

ABRAMSON, LORETTA D
ALPER, VADIM

DIEGO, JONATHAN ERIC
DOUGHERTY, PAUL
DOWNS, THOMAS E IV
FATTELL, JEFFREY SCOTT
KEY, JAMES A JR
KOPPENAAL, RICHARD DAVID
LAWRENCE, HERBERT F
MILLER, HOWARD A
NUSSEY, DAVID RYAN
REPLOGLE, DANIEL M 111
SACHS, LAWRENCE B

Run Date and Time: Friday,

August 28,

ADMITTED

1971

ADMITTED

1993
2001

ADMITTED

2003
2001
2003
2015
1998
1997
1996
1991
1966

ADMITTED
1997
2014
1996
1987
1979
2013
2007
2010

ADMITTED
2007
2009
1994
1994
1975
2008
1974
1983
1970
1987
1999
1984
1983

LOCATION
WARREN

LOCATION
MIDDLESEX
BERGEN

LOCATION
GLOUCESTER
BURLINGTON
HUDSON
PASSAIC
SUSSEX
MORRIS
PENNSYLVANIA
BERGEN

ESSEX

LOCATION
MONMOUTH
UNION
ESSEX

NEW YORK
OCEAN
HUDSON
NEW YORK
UNION

LOCATION
HUNTERDON
HUDSON
ATLANTIC
CAMDEN
MIDDLESEX
BERGEN
MIDDLESEX
BERGEN
UNION
BERGEN
CAMDEN
CAMDEN
MIDDLESEX

2020 10:56:39 AM

DECIDED
05/05/2020

DECIDED
04/30/2020
06/11/2020

DECIDED

05/21/2020
05/07/2020
05/12/2020
05/06/2020
05/20/2020
04/09/2020
05/07/2020
05/20/2020
06/05/2020

DECIDED

06/05/2020
05/07/2020
06/04/2020
04/09/2020
05/12/2020
06/05/2020
06/18/2020
06/17/2020

DECIDED

05/06/2020
06/04/2020
05/08/2020
05/08/2020
05/21/2020
06/04/2020
06/17/2020
05/20/2020
05/08/2020
04/08/2020
06/17/2020
05/08/2020
04/09/2020
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ADMONITION (11)
ATTORNEY

COTZ, GEORGE J
DOUGLASS, MICHELLE J
GARRUTO, ANDREW FRANK
GEIST, JARED A
GONZALEZ, JULIAN D

HOOPER-REAVIS, DONYALE YVETTE

MUHLBAIER, BRIAN JOSEPH
PENNINGTON, DARYL SARRELL
SERATA, DANIEL E

SISCO, KEVIN D

VERRASTRO, THOMAS FRANK

TEMPORARY SUSPENSION (3)
ATTORNEY

GRANT, ALBERT O Il
LONG, DOUGLAS M
PERRUCCI, ANGELO M
SAUNDERS, DARRYL M.

REINSTATEMENTS (7)
ATTORNEY

BARONI, WILLIAM EDWARD JR
BURNS, SALEEMAH M

GAYL, JOSHUA LAWRENCE
HYDE, CHRISTOPHER WEST
SERI, GNOLEBA REMY
SORIANO, WILLIAM J

ZONIES, DANIEL B

Run Date and Time:

Friday,

August 28,

ADMITTED
1974
1988
1991
2009
2015
2001
1999
2004
1986
1990
2001

LOCATION
BERGEN
ATLANTIC
ESSEX
BERGEN
MONMOUTH
FLORIDA
CUMBERLAND
BURLINGTON
HUDSON
PASSAIC
UNION

DECIDED

04/21/2020
04/08/2020
04/08/2020
05/26/2020
04/21/2020
04/21/2020
04/21/2020
05/21/2020
05/26/2020
04/21/2020
06/04/2020

TOTAL FINAL DISCIPLINE..........cccociiirirnrnicnisie s

ADMITTED
1971
1999
1990
1990

LOCATION
MORRIS
GLOUCESTER
PENNSYLVANIA
UNION

DECIDED

04/29/2020
05/28/2020
04/29/2020
03/03/2020

TOTAL TEMPORARY DISCIPLINE...........cccocomiiimniiniiinninnninns

SUSPENDED

04/06/2017
02/14/2020
04/07/2017
06/18/2018
08/15/2018
05/08/2018
01/06/2020

LOCATION
MERCER
BERGEN
PENNSYLVANIA
MORRIS
BERGEN

ESSEX
CAMDEN

TOTAL REINSTATEMENTS

2020 10:56:39 AM

DECIDED

05/12/2020
06/26/2020
04/23/2020
05/14/2020
05/21/2020
06/26/2020
06/17/2020
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EFFECTIVE
05/05/2020

EFFECTIVE
04/30/2020
06/11/2020

EFFECTIVE
05/21/2020
05/07/2020
05/12/2020
10/04/2018
05/20/2020
05/07/2020
06/05/2020
06/22/2020
07/06/2020

EFFECTIVE
06/05/2020
05/07/2020
06/04/2020
04/09/2020
05/12/2020
06/05/2020
06/18/2020
06/17/2020

EFFECTIVE
05/06/2020
06/04/2020
05/08/2020
05/08/2020
05/21/2020
06/04/2020
06/17/2020
05/20/2020
05/08/2020
04/08/2020
06/17/2020
05/08/2020
04/09/2020
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EFFECTIVE
04/21/2020
04/08/2020
04/08/2020
05/26/2020
04/21/2020
04/21/2020
04/21/2020
05/21/2020
05/26/2020
04/21/2020
06/04/2020

EFFECTIVE
04/29/2020
05/28/2020
04/29/2020
04/02/2020

EFFECTIVE
05/12/2020
06/26/2020
04/23/2020
05/14/2020
05/21/2020
06/26/2020
06/17/2020
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